

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18812/2007

MUNNI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NURUL HAI

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for both the parties states that some compromise is
going on. Petitioner may file compromise within four weeks.

List the matter on 3.4.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar